502908774 07/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2955372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DESIGN WITHIN REACH INC.	07/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINDSONG DWR LLC	
Street Address:	15 RIVERSIDE AVE	
City:	WESTPORT	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06880	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D534734	
Patent Number:	D532984	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2036140603

Email: Idisanto@dwr.com

Correspondent Name: LORRAINE DISANTO

Address Line 1: 711 CANAL ST 3RD FL

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORRAINE DISANTO		
SIGNATURE:	/Lorraine DiSanto/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Patent Security Interest_Sweedler#page1.tif source=Release of Patent Security Interest_Sweedler#page2.tif source=Release of Patent Security Interest_Sweedler#page3.tif

PATENT 502908774 REEL: 033419 FRAME: 0707

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is dated as of July 24, 2014. Reference is hereby made to that certain PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of May 18, 2010 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 19, 2010 in Reel/Frame 024402/0739 (the "Agreement"), by and between Design Within Reach, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") and Windsong DWR, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Secured Party").

Secured Party hereby notifies, acknowledges to, and agrees with the Grantor that the security interest in the patents listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereof (the "Patents"), granted by Grantor to Secured Party pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, is terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that the Secured Party hereby releases and forever discharges all of its rights, title, and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned, or conveyed pursuant to the Agreement to the Patents. Secured Party further hereby assigns and transfers to Grantor, without recourse, all of the Secured Party's rights, title, and interest in and to each of the Patents, including any rights to recover for infringement(s) thereof, effective as of the date hereof.

[remainder of the page intentionally left blank]

{00309477.DOCX.2}

PATENT REEL: 033419 FRAME: 0708 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WINDSONG DWR, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: William Sweedler Title: Managing Member

Signature Page to Patent Security Interest Release

Schedule A

Patent #	Title	Issue Date	Inventor
D534734	Reclining Chair	January 9, 2007	Jeffrey Bernett
D532984	Reclining Chair	December 5, 2006	Jeffrey Bernett

PATENT REEL: 033419 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 07/26/2014